networks Ministration of the second	
ACCOUNT ND. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 598179 869011	-
COST LIMIT : \$ 122.50	
ORDER DATE : May 12, 1995	
ORDER TIME : 10:47 AM	400001488214
ORDER NO. 1 598179	
CUSTOMER NO: 869011	
CUSTOMER: Mr. Jamie Hall PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 500 Central Avenue Albany, NY 122062290	
Albany, at 122002230	
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: CAMPUS INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.	FILED 95 HAY 12 PH SECRETARY OF S TALLAHASSEE, P
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	N 3: L4 STATE FLORIDA
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
XX CERTIFIED COPY	
PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	

## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

OF

,

FILED 95 MAY 12 PH 3: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLANDASSES, FLORIDA

CAMPUS INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

The undersigned, being an individual, does hereby act as incorporator in adopting the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a corporation for profit, pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

**<u>EIRST</u>**: The corporate name for the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is CAMPUS INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

SECOND: The address, wherever located, of the principal office of the corporation, if known, is 1923 Beach Drive Southeast; St. Petersburg, FL 33705.

<u>THIRD</u>: The mailing address, wherever located, of the corporation is 1923 Beach Drive Southeast; St. Petersburg, FL 33705.

**FOURTH:** The number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue is 200, all of which are without par value and are of the same class and are to be Common shares.

**EIETH:** The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation in the State of Florida is 1923 Beach Drive Southeast; St. Petersburg, FL 33705.

The name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at the said registered office is Kirk D. Trammel.

The written acceptance of the said initial registered agent, as required in Section 607.0501(3) of the Florida Business Corporation Act, is set forth following the signature of the incorporator and is made a part of these Articles of Incorporation.

SIXTH: The name and the address of the incorporator are:

<u>NAME</u>

## **ADDRESS**

Mark Anspacher

155 Washington Avenue Albany, NY 12210

SEVENTH: The purposes for which the corporation is organized are to engage

in any lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the Florida Business Corporation Act.

**EIGHTH:** The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

NINTH: The corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said provisions from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities, or other matters referred to in or covered by said provisions, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any Bylaw, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise, both as to action in his official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee, or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, and administrators of such a person.

<u>TENTH</u>: Whenever the corporation shall be engaged in the business of exploiting natural resources or other wasting assets, distributions may be paid in cash out of depletion or similar reserves at the discretion of the Board of Directors and in conformity with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

Signed on May 11, 1995

Mark Anspacher, Incorporator

.

4

C2845-111411

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OFFICE ALLAMASSER

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Fiorida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: Campus Information Services, Inc.,

2. The name of the registered agent and office is:

Kirk D. Trammel, President Campus Information Services, Inc. 1923 Beach Drive S.E. Saint Petersburg, FL 33705

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS THE REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

SIGNATURE DATE

S5 NAY 12 PH 3: 14

STATE I. Opion

SECHETAL